

# HONG KONG LIFE SCIENCES SOCIETY Hong Kong Life Sciences Scholarship Awards 2023/24 <u>Nomination Form</u> Deadline for submission: 28 July 2023 (Completed form + CV)

(To be completed by the Nominee)

## (A) Personal Particulars

Full Name (in English):	Full Name (in Chinese):	
Preferred Name:	Gender:	M / F
Phone No.:	Date of Birth:	
Email Address:	· ·	
Year of Study:	CGPA:	
Name of Institution:	i	
Program of Study:		
Study Major:		

## (B) Involvement in Extra-curricular Activities/Community Services

(Please list in reverse chronological order)

Year/Duration	Event/Activity/Organization	Position Held/Achievements	Life Sciences/ Biomedical Science Related*? (Y/N)

\*E.g. Science/medical related society, hosting platforms sharing life science/biomedical science related info, etc.



## (C) Personal Statement (not more than 300 words)

Nominees are required to submit a personal statement based on the below questions:

- 1) What do you want to achieve during your undergraduate study?
- 2) What are your career aspirations?
- 3) What steps/ actions are necessary if you are asked to devote 30 hours to promoting and developing life sciences among your peers, the community, or secondary students?



## (D) Authorization and Undertaking

#### Notes to Nominees

- 1. Shortlisted nominees will be notified by HKLSS within two months of nomination.
- 2. HKLSS reserves the right of final decision in all matters related to the selection.
- 3. All nominees will automatically become members of HKLSS.

#### Statement on Collection of Personal Data

- 1. It is necessary for nominees to supply their personal data and provide all the information requested in the application documents, as otherwise the Society may be unable to process and consider their applications.
- 2. The personal data provided in this form will be used for administrative purposes relating to this Hong Kong Life Sciences Scholarship Awards (hereafter "Scholarship Awards" and "Scholarship Award") and other related activities organized by the Society. The data will be solely handled by the Society but may be transferred to an authorized third party providing services to the Society in relation to the above purposes and prescribed purposes as allowed by the law from time to time.
- 3. The Society will send urgent messages to nominees via Short Message Services (SMS) and supplement by other means such as email (if the need arises). It is therefore important that the mobile phone number and email address that the nominee provides are accurate. Any change should be reported to the Society immediately. Those who have genuine difficulty in receiving urgent messages via SMS should contact the Society for separate arrangements.
- 4. Under the provisions of the Personal Data (Privacy) Ordinance, nominees have the right to request the Society to ascertain whether it holds your personal data, to be given a copy, and to apply for correction of the data, if deemed incorrect. Such applications for access of information should be addressed to the Society.

#### Use of Personal Data related to Direct Marketing

From time to time, the Society will send the latest updates and promotional materials to nominees/members and alumni on the availability of the activities. Various communication channels will be employed such as direct-mail, email, mobile phone and other forms of social media, by using your personal data. You always have the right to make subsequent changes on your choice of receiving further marketing materials by sending a written unsubscribe request (by email or by post) to the Society at any time.

#### Declaration

- 1. I declare that all information given in this application and the attached documents are, to the best of my knowledge, accurate and complete.
- 2. I authorize the Society to obtain, and the relevant authorities to release, any information about my qualifications and/or employment as required for my application.
- 3. I consent that if the Scholarship Award is given, I will conform to the terms set by the Society.
- 4. I acknowledge that the Society reserves the right to modify the content of Hong Kong Life Sciences Scholarship Awards, if necessary, without prior notice.
- □ I have noted, understood and agreed to the contents of the above notes and Statement on Collection of Personal Data.
- □ If you do not wish to receive our latest updates and promotional materials through the communication channels as stated above.



(To be completed by the Nominator)

### (E) Recommendations

I wish to nominate the above student for this Scholarship Award: I am satisfied that this nominee has met the eligibility. I have no conflict of interest to declare in relation to this Scholarship Award nomination.

Signature of the Nominator

Date

Name in BLOCK:	
Position:	Faculty/Department/ School:
Phone No.:	Email Address:

Please send the completed nomination form together with the nominee's CV to <u>scholarship@hklss.org</u> on or before 28 July 2023.